Approved Denied
Action taken S R<06
Other: A7
Verified by: —Fia e
WASILLA CITY COUNCIL ACTION MEMORANDUM AM No. 06-21

TITLE: CONTRACT AMENDMENT AUTHORIZATION FOR RAVEN
ENGINEERING IN THE AMOUNT OF $46,813 FOR GARDEN TERRACE
SUBDIVISION WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS ENGINEERING
SERVICES FUNDED BY THE MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH

Agenda of: April 24, 2006 Date: April 14, 2006
Originator: Public Works Director

Route to: Department _ Signature/Date

Police

Recreational and Cultural Services /
Library, Museum

X Public Works ( ‘/@
Planning \ 41 4Z

X Finance *signature required

X Clerk “é‘@w %

REVIEWED BY MAYOR DIANNE M. KELLER: \\J\Mbw M \lles

FISCAL IMPACT: [X yes $46,813 or [ |no Funds Available [ yes [ ] no
Account name/number: Garden Terrace MSB/ 320-4369-436.45-24
Attachments: none

SUMMARY STATEMENT: This contract amendment is being funded by the Borough
for water service improvements necessary within the subdivision to meet City
requirements. The water system improvements are needed before the City can operate
and maintain the system in the future. The current contract with Raven Engineering
provides engineering services for the City’s water main extension to Graden Terrace
Subdivision.

STAFF RECOMMENDED ACTION: Council is requested to authorize the
administration to execute a contract amendment for Raven Engineering, Inc. in the
amount of $46,813 in Borough funding for Garden Terrace Subdivision water
improvements engineering services.

City of Wasilla AM No. 06-21
Page 1 of 1




